## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 276 OF 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS VANSELOW, FRASIER, MCDEVITT, BROCK, SEEBER, MONTESI, LEGGETT, MACDONALD AND HYDE

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 295 OF 1995 WHICH AUTHORIZES THE WARREN COUNTY COMMISSIONER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES TO NEGOTIATE, EXECUTE AND DELIVER CONTRACTS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES, TO REMOVE NEED FOR COUNTY ATTORNEY APPROVAL

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 295 of 1995, the Commissioner of the Department of Social Services was authorized to negotiate, execute and deliver contracts for the Department of Social Services, and

WHEREAS, the County Attorney has requested that the resolution be amended to authorize a Department of Social Services Attorney to approve contracts that do not require the approval or signature of the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 295 of 1995 be, and hereby is, amended to authorize the Commissioner of the Department of Social Services to execute and deliver such Warren County Department of Social Services contracts which do not require the approval or signature of the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors and that the contracts be in a form approved by a Department of Social Services Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the changes outlined herein, all other terms and conditions of Resolution No. 295 of 1995 will remain the same.